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FIRE FIGHTING FACILITIES IN METRO
Muttemwar Shri Vilas Baburao;Sharma Shri Jagdish

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether some of the metro stations in Delhi lack fire fighting facilities and have not got `No Objection Certificate` from the Delhi
Fire Service;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor; and

(c) the action taken/being taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT (SHRIMATI DEEPA DASMUNSHI)

(a): All 138 metro stations of Delhi Metro Rail Corporation Ltd. (DMRC) are provided with stipulated fire fighting facility. Three metro stations i.e. Chawri Bazar, Pragati Maidan and Shastri Park with Operation Control Centre (OCC) building yet to get final clearance of 'No Objection Certificate' by Delhi Fire Service.

(b) & (c): Inspection of these three stations has been completed by Delhi Fire Service and augmentation / rectification suggested have been complied. These stations have been re-inspected by Delhi Fire Service on 13.3.13 & 22.3.13.
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